
CCAC Members Quorum – 11/20 Page | 1 

Construction Codes Advisory Council – July 17, 2025 (4 yr. terms, no limit) 

Commissioner’s Designees 
DLI Commissioner’s Designee / CHAIR 
Greg Metz, CCLD Asst. Director (Alt: R. Rehn) 
443 Lafayette Road N, St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-284-5884 | greg.metz@state.mn.us  

 
DPS Commissioner’s Designee 
Tom Jenson (Alt: Forrest Williams), Deputy Fire Marshal 
445 Minnesota St., St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-7221 |  thomas.jenson@state.mn.us  

 
Seats Expiring 1/5/2026 
Boiler Industry 
Reed Sprung (Alt: Dirk Cedergren) 
14931 Lake Blvd., Center City, MN 55012 
763-442-6062 | reed@sprungservices.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/5/2026 

 
Commercial Building Industry 
David Kegler (Alt:  Ross Glad) 
19750 Ulysses St. NW, Elk River, MN 55330 
651-728-2122 | davidkegler@mcgough.com  
Term 1 expires:  1/5/2026 (Hinz retired) 

 
Fire Marshal 
Christopher Ferguson (Alt:  Ryan Sathre) 
201 4th Street SE, Rochester, MN 55904 
507-328-2800 | cferguson@rochestermn.gov  
Term 1 expires:  1/5/2026 
 

Seats Expiring 1/4/2027 
Licensed Architect 
Scott Anderson (formerly Guth) (Alt:  Roger Larson) 
250 S. Fourth Street, Room #300, Mpls, MN 55415 
612-673-2631 | c.scott.anderson@minneapolismn.gov  
Term 1 expires: 1/4/2027 (Guth retired) 
 

Certified Building Official 
Brian Stemwedel (Alt: Jared Ellingson) 
1405 Viking Dr., Buffalo, MN 55313 
612-275-1436 | bstemwedel@goldenvalleymn.gov  
Term 1 expires:  1/4/2027 (Ubl resignation 11/27/24) 

 
Manufactured Housing Industry 
Mark Brunner (Alt: Reid LeBeau) 
33 E. Wentworth Ave., Ste 265, WSP, MN 55118 
651-450-4700 x 103 | mark@mfgmodhome.org  
Term 4 expires: 1/4/2027 

 
Minnesota Bldg & Constr Trades Council 
Dan McConnell (Alt: Mario Salute) 
312 Central Ave. SE, Ste 556, Minneapolis, MN 55406 
612-379-4234 | dan@mplsbctc.org  
Term 2 expires: 1/4/2027  
 

Public Utility Supplier 
William Pim (Alt: Tim Wachholz) 
19762 Brentwood Ln. N.W., Elk River, MN 55330 
612-710-9112 | William.s.pim@xcelenergy.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/4/2027 
 

Seats Expiring 1/3/2028 
Commercial Bldg. Owners/Managers 
Barry Greive (Alt: Jessica Archer)  
6340 Dawn Ave., Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
612-250-5355 | barry.greive@target.com   
Term 2 expires: 1/3/2028 

 
Licensed Professional Engineer   
Arlen Grant (Alt:  Kenneth Green)  
1286 Oldridge Ave. N., Stillwater, MN 55082 
612-508-6727 | arlen.p.grant@gmail.com  
Term 1 expires: 1/3/2028 

 
Licensed Residential Building Industry 
Mike Paradise (Alt: Chad Kompelien)  
Bigelow Homes, LLC. 
4057 28th St. NW, Ste 100, Rochester, MN 55901 
507-529-1161 |  Mike@bigelowhomes.net  
Term 4 expires:  1/3/2028 
 

Seats Expiring 1/8/2029 
Local Units of Government 
Stephen Kartak (Alt: Ken Kragness)  
807 2nd St. NW, New Prague, MN 56071 
612-600-6768 | skartak@edenprairie.org   
Term 1 expires:  1/8/2029 

 
Heating and Ventilation Industry 
Lori Bauer (Alt:  Ryan SanCartier)  
109 Wilson St., Waverly, MN 55390 
651-271-9189 | lorib@climatemakersinc.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/8/2029 
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Jeff Lebowski, Attorney to the Board, DLI  
(651) 284-5172 or jeffrey.f.lebowski@state.mn.us   
Ken McGurran, backup attorney to the Board, DLI 
(651)-284-5202 | ken.mcgurran@state.mn.us 
Daniel Becker, backup attorney to the Board, DLI 
(651) 284-5162 | daniel.becker@state.mn.us 
 
Lyndy Logan, Exec. Sec., DLI 
(651) 284-5912 or lyndy.logan@state.mn.us 
Hannah Mardaus, Exec. Sec., DLI 
(651) 284-5850 or Hannah.mardaus@state.mn.us  

Building Accessibility  
Mara Peterson (Alt: Mary Barnett)  
6345 Vincent Ave. So., Minneapolis, MN 55423 
612-709-2498 | mara_quarve@yahoo.com  
Term 2 expires:  1/8/2029 
 

Energy Conservation Industry  
Russ Landry (Alt: Rebecca Olson)  
4372 123rd Circle NE, Blaine, MN 55449 
612-327-1817 | rlandry@mncee.org  
Term 2 expires:  1/8/2029 
 

Direct Appointments 
Board of Electricity 
Desiree Weigel (Alt: Alfreda Daniels) 
14370 Yucca St. NW, Andover, MN 55304 
612-201-0843 | dmweigel@umn.edu  
Term 2  
 

Board of High-Pressure Piping Systems 
Mark Worms (Alt: Matthew Marquis)   
3404 Belden Dr. N.E., St. Anthony, MN 55418 
612-618-9591 | markw@coolairmechanical.com 
Term 2  

 
Plumbing Board  
Karl Abrahamson (Alt: Jonathan Lemke) 
375 Jackson St., Ste 220, St. Paul, MN 55102 
651-266-9049 | karl.abrahamson@ci.stpaul.mn.us  
Term 1  
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